
2025–2026

Niseko

Rusutsu｜Kiroro

Peak Season

Off Peak

Private Lesson

Private Lesson

FullDay(6H)

FullDay(6H)

HalfDay(3H)

HalfDay(3H)

NightSki(2H)

NightSki(2H)

1 - 2 P/Course

1 - 2 P/Course

¥105,000

¥85,000

¥75,000

¥55,000

¥50,000

¥40,000

¥115,000

¥95,000

¥80,000

¥60,000

¥55,000

¥45,000

¥125,000

¥105,000

¥85,000

¥65,000

¥65,000

¥50,000

3 - 4 P/Course

3 - 4 P/Course

5 - 6 P/Course

5 - 6 P/Course

Peak
Private Lesson FullDay(6H)

1 - 2 P/Course ¥130,000

¥140,000

¥150,000

3 - 4 P/Course

5 - 6 P/Course

Off Peak
Private Lesson FullDay(6H)

1 - 2 P/Course ¥110,000

¥120,000

¥130,000

3 - 4 P/Course

5 - 6 P/Course

(2025/12/15~2026/1/5; 2026/2/11~2026/3/4)

2025/12/15~2026/1/5;
2026/2/11~2026/3/4

(Open～2025/12/14; 2026/1/6~2026/2/10; 3/5~)

Open~2025/12/14; 
2026/1/6~2026/2/10; 3/5~

Your Exclusive Ski Journey in Hokkaido



Exclusive Services for Multi-Day Bookings

Premium Instructor Upgrade 

 Specific Instructor Request 

Lesson Extension Service

 Ski Resort Transportation

Service PLUS – Personal Assistant

Private transfer Niseko ⇄ Ski resorts

Director's Private Lesson

Certified Kids Instructor

Within 20km of Niseko resorts

Your assigned assistant can help you pre-arrange the following
based on your trip needs:

Ski resort hotels,Lift tickets,Airport private transfers
Direct shuttle bus from airport,Local restaurants,Taxi services

Per Lesson

Per Lesson

per hour / per class

Only for full-day

Gear consultation and online reservation

Certified Level 4 Instructor 

Female Instructor (Ski/SB)

High-Level Lesson (Level 3+)

Niseko ⇔ Rusutsu / Kiroro

A 5%–10% service fee will apply depending on the content of your booking.

Certified Level 3 Instructor 

Multilingual Instructor (Cantonese/Japanese/Deutsch)

Mid-Level or Standard Extension

Certified Level 2 Instructor

¥40,000

Include

Include

¥10,000

¥5,000/person

¥30,000

¥10,000

¥20,000

¥20,000/vehicle

¥20,000

¥10,000

¥15,000

¥10,000

Lessons Plus+



1.General Terms
a.Please read all terms carefully before booking or attending any course. By making a

booking or payment, you accept all terms listed.
b.SnowPlus staff or instructors may not alter any official terms.
c.All services are non-transferable.
d.All services depend on instructor availability as arranged by SnowPlus.

2.Safety Terms
a.Participants (or guardians) acknowledge skiing involves risks and agree to follow all

safety instructions.
b.Valid insurance covering snow sports is required. SnowPlus is not liable for injuries.
c.Participants accept risks such as sprains, fractures, or trauma.
d.Helmets, protective gear, and gloves are strongly recommended. Course fees do not

include gear.
e.Participants must safeguard personal belongings; SnowPlus is not liable for

loss/damage.
3.Course Terms

a.Course Times
b.Full Day: 9:00–15:00 / 9:30–15:30 / 10:00–16:00
c.Half Day: 9:00–12:00 or 13:00–16:00
d.Night Lesson: 17:00–19:00
e.No schedule changes unless for emergencies.
f.Full-day lessons include 1-hour lunch (not included). Parents must arrange meals for

kids.
g.Arrive fully dressed, on time, and with a valid lift pass. Delays are not reimbursed.
h.Course fee excludes lift tickets and rental gear (assistance available upon request).
i.Participants in the same lesson must have similar skill levels. Otherwise, instruction will

match the lowest level or may be declined.
j.Ski and snowboard cannot be taught in the same lesson.

k. Instructor requests must be made at booking and may incur a fee. If unavailable, an
equivalent instructor will be assigned.

l.Unauthorized people cannot join. Extra participants will be charged.
4.Children’s Courses

a.Minimum age: 4 years.
b.Ages 4–6: One-on-one only, play-based focus.
c.Ages 7–10: Max 3 per group. Age proof may be required.
d.Children must use the restroom independently. Guardians must accept allergy risk.

SnowPlus Booking Terms and Conditions



5.Booking & Cancellation Policy
a.Book via official SnowPlus system. Confirmation within 48 hours.
b.Full payment due within 3 days of invoice.
c.Cancellation Policy

If you cancel 30 days or more before the scheduled lesson, a 10% bank processing
fee will be charged.
If you cancel 15–29 days before the scheduled lesson, 60% of the course fee will be
charged.
If you cancel within 14 days of the scheduled lesson, no refund will be provided
(100% of the course fee charged).

d.Non-course items (rentals, lift passes) are non-refundable.
e.1+ hour no-show without notice = forfeited.
f.Late arrivals not reimbursed.

g.Changes to bookings may be treated as cancellations.
h. Instructor unavailability: replacement will be arranged, no refunds.
i.No changes/refunds during peak:

2025/12/15–2026/1/5 & 2026/2/11–3/4
j.Resort closure (e.g. weather):

Free transfer to other resort
Free reschedule (off-peak)
90% refund + 10% discount for future booking

k.Bad weather ≠ refund unless resort officially closes.
l. Injury/valid reasons: submit proof for reschedule/transfer (no refund).

m.Refunds issued via original payment method only.
n.10% bank/admin fee applies to changes/cancellations.
o.Refunds processed within 7–14 business days.

F. Privacy Policy
a.Your personal data is protected. It will only be used for scheduling, support, and

marketing, and kept for up to five years. No third-party sharing without legal requirement
or your consent.

G. Governing Law
a.These terms and all SnowPlus services are governed by Japanese law. Any disputes fall

under the jurisdiction of the court in the area where SnowPlus operates.

e.No childcare service. If child refuses to participate, the lesson may be terminated without
refund.
f.Children must have a valid lift pass.
g.SnowPlus is not liable for issues from rule violations.

SnowPlus Booking Terms and Conditions


