





### Niseko

## $Peak\ Season\ {\scriptstyle (2025/12/15\sim2026/1/5;\ 2026/2/11\sim2026/3/4)}$

Private Lesson	FullDay(6H)	HalfDay(3H)	NightSki(2H)
1 - 2 P/Course	¥105,000	¥75,000	¥50,000
3 - 4 P/Course	¥115,000	¥80,000	¥55,000
5 - 6 P/Course	¥125,000	¥85,000	¥65,000

# $Off\ Peak\ ({\rm Open} \sim {\scriptstyle 2025/12/14;\ 2026/1/6} \sim {\scriptstyle 2026/2/10;\ 3/5} \sim)$

Private Lesson	FullDay(6H)	HalfDay(3H)	NightSki(2H)
1 - 2 P/Course	¥85,000	¥55,000	¥40,000
3 - 4 P/Course	¥95,000	¥60,000	¥45,000
5 - 6 P/Course	¥105,000	¥65,000	¥50,000

### Rusutsu | Kiroro

Peak 2025/12/15~2026/1/5; 2026/2/11~2026/3/4		Off Peak	Open~2025/12/14; 2026/1/6~2026/2/10; 3/5~
Private Lesson	FullDay(6H)	Private Lesson	FullDay(6H)
1 - 2 P/Course	¥130,000	1 - 2 P/Course	¥110,000
3 - 4 P/Course	¥140,000	3 - 4 P/Course	¥120,000
5 - 6 P/Course	¥150,000	5 - 6 P/Course	¥130,000

Your Exclusive Ski Journey in Hokkaido











# Lessons Plus+

### **Exclusive Services for Multi-Day Bookings**

Private transfer Niseko ⇄ Ski resorts	Include
Gear consultation and online reservation	Include

Premium Instructor Upgr	rade Per Lesson	
Director's Private Lesson	¥40,000	
Certified Level 4 Instructor	¥30,000	
Certified Level 3 Instructor	¥20,000	
Certified Level 2 Instructor	¥10,000	
Specific Instructor Requ	lest Per Lesson	
Certified Kids Instructor	¥10,000	
Female Instructor (Ski/SB)	¥10,000	
Multilingual Instructor (Cantonese/Japanese/Deutsch	¥10,000	
Lesson Extension Service per hour / per cl		
High-Level Lesson (Level 3+)	¥20,000	
Mid-Level or Standard Extension	¥15,000	
Ski Resort Transportati	on Only for full-day	
Within 20km of Niseko resorts	¥5,000/person	
Niseko ⇔ Rusutsu / Kiroro	¥20,000/vehicle	

### Service PLUS - Personal Assistant

Your assigned assistant can help you pre-arrange the following based on your trip needs:

Ski resort hotels,Lift tickets,Airport private transfers Direct shuttle bus from airport,Local restaurants,Taxi services

A 5%–10% service fee will apply depending on the content of your booking.









# **SnowPlus Booking Terms and Conditions**

#### 1. General Terms

- a. Please read all terms carefully before booking or attending any course. By making a booking or payment, you accept all terms listed.
- b. SnowPlus staff or instructors may not alter any official terms.
- c. All services are non-transferable.
- d. All services depend on instructor availability as arranged by SnowPlus.

### 2. Safety Terms

- a. Participants (or guardians) acknowledge skiing involves risks and agree to follow all safety instructions.
- b. Valid insurance covering snow sports is required. SnowPlus is not liable for injuries.
- c. Participants accept risks such as sprains, fractures, or trauma.
- d. Helmets, protective gear, and gloves are strongly recommended. Course fees do not include gear.
- e.Participants must safeguard personal belongings; SnowPlus is not liable for loss/damage.

#### 3. Course Terms

- a. Course Times
- b. Full Day: 9:00-15:00 / 9:30-15:30 / 10:00-16:00
- c. Half Day: 9:00–12:00 or 13:00–16:00
- d. Night Lesson: 17:00-19:00
- e. No schedule changes unless for emergencies.
- f.Full-day lessons include 1-hour lunch (not included). Parents must arrange meals for kids.
- g. Arrive fully dressed, on time, and with a valid lift pass. Delays are not reimbursed.
- h. Course fee excludes lift tickets and rental gear (assistance available upon request).
- i. Participants in the same lesson must have similar skill levels. Otherwise, instruction will match the lowest level or may be declined.
- j. Ski and snowboard cannot be taught in the same lesson.
- k.Instructor requests must be made at booking and may incur a fee. If unavailable, an equivalent instructor will be assigned.
- l. Unauthorized people cannot join. Extra participants will be charged.

#### 4. Children's Courses

- a. Minimum age: 4 years.
- b. Ages 4–6: One-on-one only, play-based focus.
- c. Ages 7–10: Max 3 per group. Age proof may be required.
- d. Children must use the restroom independently. Guardians must accept allergy risk.



\*\*





# **SnowPlus Booking Terms and Conditions**

e.No childcare service. If child refuses to participate, the lesson may be terminated without refund.

f.Children must have a valid lift pass.

g.SnowPlus is not liable for issues from rule violations.

### 5. Booking & Cancellation Policy

- a. Book via official SnowPlus system. Confirmation within 48 hours.
- b. Full payment due within 3 days of invoice.
- c. Cancellation Policy
  - If you cancel 30 days or more before the scheduled lesson, a 10% bank processing fee will be charged.
  - If you cancel 15–29 days before the scheduled lesson, 60% of the course fee will be charged.
  - If you cancel within 14 days of the scheduled lesson, no refund will be provided (100% of the course fee charged).
- d. Non-course items (rentals, lift passes) are non-refundable.
- e. 1+ hour no-show without notice = forfeited.
- f. Late arrivals not reimbursed.
- g. Changes to bookings may be treated as cancellations.
- h. Instructor unavailability: replacement will be arranged, no refunds.
- i. No changes/refunds during peak:
  - **2**025/12/15-2026/1/5 & 2026/2/11-3/4
- j. Resort closure (e.g. weather):
  - Free transfer to other resort
  - Free reschedule (off-peak)
  - 90% refund + 10% discount for future booking
- k. Bad weather  $\neq$  refund unless resort officially closes.
- l. Injury/valid reasons: submit proof for reschedule/transfer (no refund).
- m. Refunds issued via original payment method only.
- n. 10% bank/admin fee applies to changes/cancellations.
- o. Refunds processed within 7–14 business days.

### F. Privacy Policy

a. Your personal data is protected. It will only be used for scheduling, support, and marketing, and kept for up to five years. No third-party sharing without legal requirement or your consent.

### G. Governing Law

a. These terms and all SnowPlus services are governed by Japanese law. Any disputes fall under the jurisdiction of the court in the area where SnowPlus operates.

